



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220817 August 17, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20P6-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557244 (*)
Contract Desc: Herbicide Application

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$21,339.17	100.00%
2	TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$22,154.40	103.82%
3	CURB APPEAL SEVICES INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$23,999.85	112.47%
4	SABINO FUENTES LAWN & LITTER ROAD SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$40,438.05	189.50%
5	AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$60,239.13	282.29%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220817 August 17, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20P6-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557244 (*)
Contract Descr: Herbicide Application

Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to control undesirable weeds, grasses, and brush growth by applying herbicide at various locations. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(2) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.		(3) CURB APPEAL SEVICES INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		114.626 AC	164.25000	18,827.32	180.00000	20,632.68	202.00000	23,154.45
0010 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		0.268 AC	2,500.00000	670.00	180.00000	48.24	100.00000	26.80
0015 E580337 6 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)		8.186 AC	225.00000	1,841.85	180.00000	1,473.48	100.00000	818.60
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS Section Totals: CONTROL (GA)				\$21,339.17		\$22,154.40		\$23,999.85
Contract Grand Totals:				\$21,339.17		\$22,154.40		23,999.85



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220817 August 17, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20P6-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SABINO FUENTES LAWN & LITTER ROAD SERVICES LLC		(5) AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		114.626 AC	225.00000	25,790.85	499.00000	57,198.37		
0010 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		0.268 AC	18,000.00000	4,824.00	350.00000	93.80		
0015 E580337 6 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)		8.186 AC	1,200.00000	9,823.20	360.00000	2,946.96		
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS Section Totals: CONTROL (GA)				\$40,438.05		\$60,239.13		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$40,438.05		\$60,239.13		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220817 August 17, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20P6-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.